
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:491
ANSWERED ON:03.08.2011
SETTING UP OF COMMUNITY COLLEGES
Lal Shri Kirodi

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has launched any scheme for setting up of about 600 community colleges in various parts of the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise;

(c) the aims and objectives of such colleges;

(d) whether the locations have been identified for setting up of such colleges in the country; and

(e) if so, the details thereof, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Dr. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) to (e) In view of (a) above the question does not arise.
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